
 
 

BERGEN COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
 

         NOTICE 
PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq. 

2024 Meeting Dates 
 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Bergen County Board of 
Social Services shall meet for the purpose of discussing 
the business of the Bergen County Board of Social Services 
and passing Resolutions on the following dates for calendar 
year 2024: 
 
January 18   Thurs. 4:30 P.M.  July 2 Tues. 4:30 P.M. 
February 6   Tues. 4:30 P.M.  Aug. 6 Tues. 4:30 P.M. 
March 5   Tues. 4:30 P.M.  Sept. 3 Tues. 4:30 P.M. 
April 2   Tues. 4:30 P.M.  Oct. 1 Tues. 4:30 P.M. 
May 7    Tues. 4:30 P.M.  Nov. 7 Thurs. 4:30 P.M. 
June 4   Tues. 4:30 P.M.  Dec. 3 Tues. 4:30 P.M. 
 
 The planned Agenda for these meetings shall include 
both an open and closed session pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 
et seq. 
 
 Each meeting shall begin at 4:30 P.M. in Public 
Session.  Formal action may be taken at each meeting of the 
Board. 
 
 The public is hereby invited to attend the Board’s  
meetings at its location:  218 Route 17 North, Rochelle 
Park, New Jersey 07662 if a public meeting is scheduled; or 
via Webex if said meetings are being held remotely. 
 
 
Date:  1/19/2024   Scott Modery, Director 
      Bergen County Board of  
      Social Services 
       
 
 
 
  
 


